1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4016_PEG226 • 6/5/2018
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200	automotive	qualified
• 2,000 hours at +150°C
• Extremely high ripple current
•	 Up	to	28	A	ripple,	RMS,	continuous	load
• High vibration resistance

Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEG226, +150°C
Part Number System
PEG226 H F 415 0 M E1
Series Rated	Voltage	(VDC) Size	Code
Capacitance	Code
(µF)
Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Axial Aluminum
Electrolytic
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See	Dimension
Table
The last two
digits	represent
significant	figures.
The	first	digit
indicates	the	total
number	digits.
0	=	Standard Q	=	−10/+30%
M	=	±20%
E1 = Bulk
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4016_PEG226 • 6/5/2018
Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – PEG226, +150°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 250	–	4,700	µF
Rated	Voltage	 25	–	63	VDC
Operating Temperature –40 to +150°C
Capacitance Tolerance −10/+30%,	(±20%	select	values)	at	100	Hz/+20°C
Operational	Lifetime
D	(mm) Rated	voltage,	+125°C	(hours) Rated	voltage,	+150°C	(hours)
16 6,300 1,500
18	and	20
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com A4016_PEG226 • 6/5/2018
Axial Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – PEG226, +150°C
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Kind Lead Length (mm) Lead and
Packaging Code
Standard	Packaging	Option
Bulk	(box) 40 ±2 (E1)
Dimensions – Millimeters
SIDE VIEWEND VIEW (+)
 L
 L1
d
 Length to Lead Bend
 LL  LL  D Polarity Indicators
−      +
Size
Code
Dimensions in mm Approximate
Weight
Grams
D L L1 d LL
±0.5 ±1 Minimum ±0.03 b ±2 Box
F 16 26.7 33 1.0 40 8
G 16 34.7 41 1.0 40 11
M 18 26.7 33 1.0 40 11
N 18 34.7 41 1.0 40 14
V 18 38.7 45 1.0 40 16
H 20 26.7 33 1.0 40 13
J 20 34.7 41 1.0 40 20
L 20 42.7 49 1.0 40 24
Note:	L1	is	KEMET's	recommendation	for	minimum	distance	between	symmetrical	lead	bend.	Available	only	for
customer	specific	part	numbers.	Lead	bend	dimensions	must	be	specified	and	confirmed	per	article.